

Media Release

101st Airborne Division (Air Assault)

Office of Public Affairs 2700 Indiana Avenue Fort Campbell Kentucky 42223



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 13, 2024 Release number 24-25 CONTACT: 101st ABN DIV Public Affairs Office usarmy.campbell.101-abn-div.mbx.101pao@army.mil

101st Airborne Division (Air Assault) Soldiers Scheduled to Deploy to Middle East

FORT CAMPBELL, Ky. — Today, the Department of the Army announced the upcoming deployment of units from the 101st Airborne Division (Air Assault). The division's 101st Combat Aviation Brigade "Wings of Destiny" will deploy from Fort Campbell, Kentucky, to US Central Command.

They will replace the 10th Mountain Division's Combat Aviation Brigade in a one-for one replacement.

"The Wings of Destiny brigade is ready to answer the nation's call," said Col. Tyler Partridge, commander of the 101st Combat Aviation Brigade. "Our Soldiers work every day to expertly employ aircraft in support of the ground force, and we will continue to do so wherever the mission takes us."

The 101st Airborne Division (Air Assault) is a part of the United States Army's effort to pioneer the evolution of vertical envelopment with modern equipment and well-trained soldiers, and to prepare the nation to win in any future military combat environment or conflict.

For deployment-related updates and media content please visit https://www.dvidshub.net/unit/HQ-101ABN or contact the 101st Airborne Division (Air Assault) Public Affairs Office at usarmy.campbell.101-abn-div.mbx.101pao@army.mil.









